

To,

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd

Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East) Mumbai– 400051

Dear Sirs,

Subject- Press Release

Ref: Update Under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Ref: Oriana Power Limited

Symbol: ORIANA

In terms of Regulation of 30 read with para A of part A of schedule III to the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements Regulations 2015, we hereby submit enclosed Press Release on the starting of commercial Supplies at Karnataka.

This aforesaid Press Release is also available on the company's website www.orianapower.com

# ORIANA POWER LIMITED

Please take the same on the records.

For Oriana Power Limited

Date-September 11th,2023

Place- New Delhi

**Tanvi Singh** 

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Membership No.- A69061



#### CIN: U35990DL2013PLC248685

Registered Office: Flat No. 412A, Building No 43, Chiranjiv Tower, Nehru Place, New Delhi - 110019.

# Oriana Power Ltd. secures a contract valued at ₹ 100.2 Crores for setting upof 29MW Captive Open Access Solar Power Plant

**New Delhi, 11<sup>th</sup> September 2023:** Oriana Power Ltd. ("The Company"), a prominent renewable energy solutions provider, is pleased to announce that it has bagged an order worth ₹ 100.2 Crores for settingup of a 29MW Captive Open Access Solar Power Plant for a renowned steel manufacturing company based out of Karnataka.

- Oriana Power Ltd., a prominent player in the renewable energy sector, is thrilled to announce that it
  has been awarded a prestigious contract worth ₹ 100.2 Crores for the supply of a 29MW turnkey
  Engineering, Procurement, and Construction (EPC) project.
- The Company will manage each phase of the project's lifecycle, including design, engineering, supply, and installation, with an anticipated completion timeframe of 5 months. In addition, Oriana Power Ltd. will deliver one year of specialized operation and maintenance services.
- This project win aligns seamlessly with the company's commitment to advancing positive environmental change and reinforcing its reputation as a dependable provider of sustainable energy solutions, thereby bolstering the nation's journey towards a more sustainable energy future.

# Commenting on the announcement, the Management team of *Oriana Power Ltd*, stated:

"We are elated to have secured this prestigious contract worth ₹ 100.2 Crores for setting up state-of-the-art 29MW captive open access solar power plant at a renowned steel manufacturing company in Karnataka. This project not only reflects our commitment to renewable energy but also our dedication to excellence in project delivery.

This project will significantly contribute to the clean energy landscape of India, and we are fully committed to meeting and exceeding our client's expectations. The project's comprehensive scope, spanning from design engineering to the precise supply and installation operation, highlights our holistic approach in providing step ahead impactful solutions in this domain. Furthermore, our steadfast promise to provide one year of operation and maintenance underscores our commitment to the long-term success of this solar power plant.

With unwavering commitment, we are determined to achieve excellence, environmental stewardship, and establish innovative industry standards. Collectively, we are propelling constructive change and leading the way towards a sustainable energy future, benefiting India and extending our impact beyond its borders."

#### **About Oriana Power Ltd**

Oriana Power is a **prominent provider of solar energy solutions** to industrial and commercial customers in **India and Africa**. The company was founded in **2013** and has since delivered over **100 MW** of solar projects. Oriana Power offers **two main business models: CAPEX and RESCO**. Under the CAPEX model, Oriana Power provides engineering, procurement, construction, and operation of solar projects for its customers. Under the RESCO model, Oriana Power provides solar energy solutions on a BOOT (build, own, operate, transfer) basis. **The Company on an aggregate has implemented 70+ projects, served 30+ clients and has saved 10+ Mn trees.** 

## For further information on the Company, please visit www.orianapower.com

**Oriana Power Ltd** 

**Anirudh Saraswat** 

Founder & CBO Oriana power

Email: anirudh.saraswat@orianapower.com

**Captive IR Strategic Advisors Pvt Ltd** 

Krunal Shah/ Naman Maheshwari

Email: krunal@cap-ir.com/naman@cap-ir.com

### Disclaimer:

CERTAIN STATEMENTS IN THIS DOCUMENT MAY BE FORWARD LOOKING STATEMENTS. SUCH FORWARD-LOOKING STATEMENTS ARE SUBJECT TO CERTAIN RISKS AND UNCERTAINTIES LIKE GOVERNMENT ACTIONS, LOCAL POLITICAL OR ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENTS, TECHNOLOGICAL RISKS, AND MANY OTHER FACTORS THAT COULD CAUSE OUR ACTUAL RESULTS TO DIFFER MATERIALLY FROM THOSE CONTEMPLATED BY THE RELEVANT FORWARD-LOOKING STATEMENTS. ORIANA POWER LTD WILL NOT BE IN ANY WAY RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY ACTION TAKEN BASED ON SUCH STATEMENTS AND UNDERTAKES NO OBLIGATION TO PUBLICLY UPDATE THESE FORWARD-LOOKING STATEMENTS TO REFLECT SUBSEQUENT EVENTS OR CIRCUMSTANCES.